
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
                     JOYSIDE Patio Pergola  A08

IF YOU PURCHASED THE GAZEBO ONLINE AND HAVE ANY
                      QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS
     PLEASE CONTACT US VIA EMAIL TEXT OR PHONE

                  EMAIL: service2outdoor@gmail.com
                  TEXT: +1 628-263-4608 (TEXT ONLY)
                   PHONE: +1 877-561-6450



A1 A2 K1

1 PC 1 PC 1 PC

Parts List (Box A)

Parts List (Box B)

A3 A4 A5 A6 Y1

1 PC 1 PC 1 PC 1 PC 4 PCS

Y2 M G2 G1 B7

4 PCS 4 PCS 2 PCS 3 PCS 2 PCS

G4 G5 D3 J1 J2

1 PC 2 PCS 1 PC 1 PC 1 PC

G3 P1 P2L1 L2

4 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS1 PC 1 PC

P3

4 PCS

S

7 PCS



Parts List (Box C)

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5

1 PC 1 PC 1 PC 1 PC 1 PC

C1 C2B6 C3 C4

1 PC 1 PC1 PC 1 PC 1 PC

D1 D2 F1 F2 F3

1 PC 1 PC 2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS

H1 H2 J3 K2

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 6 PCS

Parts List (Box D)

E1 E2 E3 F4Q

2 PCS 4 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS16 PCS

F5 V

2 PCS 1 PC



 (BOX D) Hardware List

AA

M4x16

BB CC EE

M6x20M6x135 M6x30

FF

M6x35

44+5 PCS 8+1 PCS 21+3 PCS 29+4 PCS 18+2 PCS

HH II

M6

JJ

M6x35

LL

M8

GG

M6x15

12+3 PCS 16+2 PCS 16+2 PCS

16+2 PCS

77+8 PCS

PP

D8x180

NN

M5x25

XX

M8

M6

MM

M8x190

QQ

8 PCS86+8 PCS

32+3 PCS

16+2 PCS

16+1 PCS

UU

M6x80

8 PCS

M5x45

OO

4+1 PCS

KK

M6x20

16+2 PCS

Z1 Z2

M6

2 PCS

M6

2 PCS

M8

2 PCS

Z3



10
ft

7ft

0.46ft

10
.93

ft

10.93ft

0.
46

ft



1

A3 1x

<1>

A5 1x

Y1 2x

Y2 1x

M 1x

M6x135

BB 4xNN 16x

BB

EE

NN

NN

Y1

Y1

M5x25

EE 4x

M6x20

A3

A5

Y2

M

Y1

Y1

M

Y2

NN

NN



2

A4 1x

<2>

A6 1x

Y1 2x

Y2 1x

EE 4x

M6x135M6x20

BB 4xNN 16x

M5x25

BB

EE

NN

NN

Y1

Y1

M

Y2

Y1

Y1

A4

A6

M 1x

M

NN

NN

Y2



3

<3>

A1 1x

Y2 1x

NN 4x

M5x25

A1
A1

Y2
Y2

M 1x

M

NN

NN

Y2

M



4

<4>

A2 1x

Y2 1x

NN 4x

M5X25

A2
A2

Y2
Y2

M 1x

M

NN

NN

Y2

M



5

<5>

B1 1x

B1
G2

G1

B2 1x

G2 1x

G1 1x EE 3x

M6x30M6x20

CC 3x

B1B2

EE

CC

B2

G2

G1



6

<6>

B3 1x

B4 1x

G2 1x

G1 1x EE 3x

M6x30M6x20

CC 3x

B3B4

G1

G1

G2

CC

EE

B3 B4
G2

G1

G2



7

<7>

C1 1x

C3 1x

G3 2x

C3C1
G3

G3

C3C1

G3

G3

G3

G3

CC

EE

EE 6x

M6x30M6x20

CC 6x



8

<8>

C2 1x

C4 1x

CC

EE

G3

EE 6x

M6x30M6x20

CC 6x

G3 2x

C2 C4

C4C2

G3

G3

G3



9

<9>

B5 1x

G5 2x

G4 1x

B6 1x

G1 1x

G5

M6x35

FF 4x

B5 B6

FF

EE 3x

M6x30M6x20

CC 3x

G1

G5

B5 B6

G4

G5
G5

B5 B6

G4

CC

G5
G4

EE

FF

G5

G4



10

<10>

XX 16x

M8x190M8

QQ 8xLL 8x

QQ

LL

B4
B3

B1

B1

XX

A6

A4

A5

A3

A1

A2

M8

QQ

XX LL

XX

XX

B2

B2

Pay attention to the side holes
 during installation!!!



11

<11>

C3

C1

C2

C4

XX 16x

M8x190M8

QQ 8xLL 8x

M8

QQ

LL XX

QQ

XX

XX

XX
LL

10
ft

7ft

10.93ft

10
.9

3f
t



12

<12>

H1 2x

H2 2x

M6x35

JJ 16x

H1
H2

M6

II 16x

H1
H2

JJ

JJ

II

II

H1

H2



L1 1x

13

<13>

NN 12x

M5x25

FF

NNB7 2x B7G5

L2 1x

NN

L2

G5

B7

B5
B6

L1

L2

M6x35

FF 4x

L1



14

<14>

M6x15

GG 8x

D1 1x

D3 1x

D2 1x

D1

D1

D1

D3

D3

D2

D2

D2

D1
GG

GG

GG

GG



15

<15>

M6x15

GG 3x

GG

GG

D1D2

D2

D1



16

<16>

M6x35

FF 10x

P1 2x

P2 4x

P3 4x

P1

P2

P3

FF

FF

C3

C1

C3

C2

C4

C6

C4 C5

NN

NN 8x

M5x25



17

<17>

E1 2x

E2 4x

E3 2x

M6x15

GG 18x

GG

GG

NN 4x

M5x25

NN

E2

E2

E2

E2

E3

E3

E1

E1
E1

GG



18

<18>

F4 2x

M6x15

GG 12x

F5 2x

F4
F5

F5
F4

F4
F5

GG
GG

GG



MM 16x

19

<19>

M6x20

KK 16x

KKQ
Q

S

KK

MM

MM

AA 32x

M4x16

Q 16x

S 7x

Q
Q

Q

Q

M6

AA

AA

KK S
MM

AA

AA



20

<20>

F3 4x

GG

GG

F3
F3

F3

F3

M6x15

GG 12x



21

<21>

AA 12x

M4X16

F1 2x

F2 2x

AA

AA

F2
F1

F2
F1



22

<22>

NN 18x

M5x25

J2 1x

J3 2x

J1 1x

J1

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN

J2

NN

J3 J3

J1

J2



23

<23>

NN 4x

M5x25

OO 4x

M5x45

NN

OO

M6x15

GG 24x

GG

K1 1x

K1

K1

K2 6x

K2

OO



24

<24>

HH 12x

HHx6

V

1xV

V

HH
HH



25

<25>

PP

8xPP Ø8X180UU 8x M6x80

UUUU


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

